Industrial Thermocouples
14-39
Temperature Sensing
(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
Design Features
✴ Noble Metal Thermocouple Elements ANSI Type R and S are
provided in accordance with ITS90, and ANSI Type B is
provided in accordance with IPTS-68.

Up to 1" Dia. ±5% or .025", whichever is greater
Over 1" Dia. ±4% or .050", whichever is greater
Ordering Information
Complete the Part Number with 3 digits indicating length
in whole inches.
Example: = APT-105-  is 12" long and
PPT-107-  is 48" long.
012
048
            Part
          Number           I.D. x O.D.
✝
      Construction             Length
      PPT-101-        1⁄4" × 3⁄8"             Plain End
      PPT-102-       7⁄16" × 11⁄16"            Plain End
      PPT-103-         3⁄4" × 1"              Plain End
      PPT-104-        1" × 11⁄4"             Plain End
      PPT-105-        1⁄4" × 3⁄8"       w/ Collar Approx.
                                                                5⁄16" × 3⁄4"                    12"
      PPT-106-       7⁄16" × 11⁄16"     w/ Collar Approx.         through
                                                               5⁄16" × 11⁄16"                  84"
      PPT-107-         3⁄4" × 1"       w/ Collar Approx.           inch
                                                               5⁄16" × 13⁄8"           6" increments
      PPT-108-        1" × 11⁄4"      w/ Collar Approx.
                                                               5⁄16" × 15⁄8"
      PPT-109-        1⁄4" × 3⁄8"                w/Hex
                                                                  Fitting
     PPT-110-       7⁄16" × 11⁄16"              w/Hex
                                                              Fitting
Rev 1 (8-18)
Metal Protection Tubes
14-86

temperature, pressure and atmosphere are generally used
with base metal thermocouples.
Ordering Information
Complete the Part Number with 3 digits indicating length in whole inches.
Example: = MPT-105-  is 12" long and
MPT-107-  is 48" long.
012
048
Rev 1 (8-18)
Thermocouple Insulators
14-96
Temperature Sensing
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
                              Width     Thickness     Bore      Max. B & S      Length
     Part Number         (in)              (in)              (in)       Gauge Size         (in)
     COR-120-105       .437            .250           .156             7                  1
    COR-120-104       .375            .217           .110             10                  1
COR-120-106      .172            .118           .042             19                  1
                              Diameter     Bore      Max. B & S      Length
     Part Number            (in)             (in)       Gauge Size         (in)
     COR-123-101          .062          .031             22                 12
    COR-123-102          .125          .062             16                 12
COR-123-103         .187          .094             12                 12
                              Diameter     Bore      Max. B & S      Length
     Part Number            (in)             (in)       Gauge Size         (in)
     COR-124-101          .125          .031             22                 1
     COR-124-102          .125          .031             22                 2
     COR-124-103          .125          .031             22                 3
     COR-124-104          .125          .031             22                 12
    COR-124-105          .062          .016             28                 12
COR-124-106         .187          .040             20                 12
                              Diameter     Bore      Max. B & S      Length
     Part Number            (in)             (in)       Gauge Size         (in)
      COR-125-101         .156          .046             18                  1
      COR-125-102         .156          .046             18                  3
      COR-126-101         .250          .085             13                  1
      COR-126-102         .250          .085             13                  3
   *COR-127-101         .437          .156             7                  1
*COR-127-102         .437          .156             7                  3
                              Diameter     Bore      Max. B & S      Length
     Part Number            (in)             (in)       Gauge Size         (in)
    COR-128-101          .187          .047             18                  1
COR-128-102         .312          .078             13                  1
Oval—Double Hole Cordierite
Maximum Temperature: 2282°F (1250°C)
Round—Single Hole Mullite
Maximum Temperature: 2900°F (1593°C)